KAUNO ‘ & @

KOLEGIJA @

Co-funded by

- the European Union

GROW CONFIDENCE

Higher Education Institution

GROWING CONFIDENCE AND EMOTIONAL WELL-BEING: THE ROLE OF

FAMILY AND EDUCATORS
International conference
2025-03-13

Program

Victoria hotel, Misko str. 11, Kaunas

12:30

13:00

13:10

13:35

13:50

14:20

15:00

15:15
15:30

Registration. Coffee

Opening

PROJECT GROW CONFIDENCE IN PRIMARY SCHOOL CHILDREN: AIMS, RELEVANCE
AND MAIN RESULTS

Alma Salketi¢, JU OS Stari Ilijas, Bosnia and Hercegovina

DEMONSTRATION OF THE E-LEARNING RESOURCE PORTAL

Irena Sencar, Smart Idea, Slovenia

THE RELATIONAL COMPETENCE OF THE TEACHER AND PARENTS

Dr. Aldona Augustinieng, assoc. professor, Kaunas University of Technology
INTERGENERATIONAL CONNECTIONS AND EMOTIONAL WELL-BEING: HOW TO
CREATE HARMONIOUS RELATIONSHIPS WITHIN THE FAMILY AND IN AN
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION

Joana Cironkaite, neuroeducator, Family support center Darniis namai

UNLOCKING SELF-CONFIDENCE: TRANSFORMATIVE EXPERIENCES

Kestutis Kaupas, Debesy pieva

Feedback, evaluation of the conference

Diana Gongalves, JumpIN Hub, Portugal

Lunch



