





## GROWING CONFIDENCE AND EMOTIONAL WELL-BEING: THE ROLE OF FAMILY AND EDUCATORS

## International conference 2025-03-13

## **Program**

Victoria hotel, Miško str. 11, Kaunas	
12:30	Registration. Coffee
13:00	Opening
	PROJECT GROW CONFIDENCE IN PRIMARY SCHOOL CHILDREN: AIMS, RELEVANCE
	AND MAIN RESULTS
13:10	Alma Salketić, JU OŠ Stari Ilijaš, Bosnia and Hercegovina
	DEMONSTRATION OF THE E-LEARNING RESOURCE PORTAL
13:35	Irena Senčar, Smart Idea, Slovenia
	THE RELATIONAL COMPETENCE OF THE TEACHER AND PARENTS
13:50	Dr. Aldona Augustinienė, assoc. professor, Kaunas University of Technology
	INTERGENERATIONAL CONNECTIONS AND EMOTIONAL WELL-BEING: HOW TO
	CREATE HARMONIOUS RELATIONSHIPS WITHIN THE FAMILY AND IN AN
	EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
14:20	Joana Cironkaitė, neuroeducator, Family support center Darnūs namai
	UNLOCKING SELF-CONFIDENCE: TRANSFORMATIVE EXPERIENCES
15:00	Kęstutis Kaupas, Debesų pieva
	Feedback, evaluation of the conference
15:15	Diana Gonçalves, JumpIN Hub, Portugal
15:30	Lunch